Company's most recent audited annual financial statements at the time of the delivery of such exercise of the Put Option; plus 2) four (4) times
Revenue multiplied by 0.50 according to the Company's most recent audited annual financial statements at the time of the delivery of such exercise
of the Put Option;
- In case the put option is exercised in the fifth anniversary, the total of: 1) eight (8) times EBITDA multiplied by 0.50 according to the Company's
most recent audited annual financial statements at the time of the delivery of such exercise of the Put Option; plus 2) four (4) times Revenue
multiplied by 0.50 according to the Company's most recent audited annual financial statements at the time of the delivery of such exercise of the Put
Option.

The expected payment is determined by considering the possible scenarios. The significant unobservable inputs used are: (i) forecasted EBITDA and
Revenue of the Dynaflows’s most recent audited annual financial statements at the time of the delivery of such exercise of the put option, and (ii) risk-
adjusted discount rate (3.5%).

Changing one or more of the significant unobservable inputs used in the reasonably possible alternative assumptions would have the following effects:

Increase (Decrease) in

unobservable input
Increase (Decrease) in put

option
Risk-adjusted discount rate   0.5%   (15)
   (0.5)%  15
Forecasted EBITDA & Revenue   5%   140
   (5)%  (140)

The fair value of the call option on minority interest of 455 and 319 as of June 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016, respectively, was estimated by using the
Black & Sholes method considering the EBITDA and Revenue of the Dynaflows’s most recent audited annual financial statements at the time of the delivery
of such exercise of the call option to present value using a risk-adjusted discount rate.

The expected payment is determined by considering the possible scenarios. The significant unobservable inputs used are: (i) forecasted EBITDA and
Revenue of Dynaflows’s most recent audited annual financial statements at the time of the delivery of such exercise of the call option, and (ii) risk-adjusted